CH \$40.00 101400(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345378 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vesper Corporation		01/17/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vesper LLC		
Street Address:	6950 South Edgerton Road		
City:	Brecksville		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44141-3184		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1014000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com, crbcpltd@gmail.com, mlfaigus@crbcp.com,

ebrobinson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Faigus
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor, Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1108530047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Faigus
SIGNATURE:	/Martin L. Faigus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=I108530047 Merger Vesper Corp into Vesper LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0698

900328533

source=I108530047 Merger Vesper Corp into Vesper LLC#page2.tif source=I108530047 Merger Vesper Corp into Vesper LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0699

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VESPER CORPORATION

(a Pennsylvania corporation)

WITH AND INTO

VESPER LLC

(a Pennsylvania limited liability company)

To: Department of State
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

In compliance with the requirements of the 15 Pa.C.S.A. § 8958 (relating to certificate of merger or consolidation), the undersigned limited liability company and corporation, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

- 1. The name and location of the registered office of the limited liability company surviving the merger is Vesper LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, c/o Corporation Service Company (Dauphin County).
- 2. The name and address of the domestic corporation which is a party to the plan of merger is Vesper Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, c/o Prentice Hall Corporation System Inc. (Dauphin County).
- The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Merger in the Department of State.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 4 Page(s)



SES 2007 17 17 17 17 17 133

4. The manner in which the plan of merger or consolidation was adopted by the domestic limited liability company and domestic corporation is as follows:

Name:

Manner of Adoption:

Vesper LLC

Adopted by the managers pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.A. § 8957(h).

Vesper Corporation

Adopted by the directors and shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.A.

§ 1924(a).

5. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 6950 South Edgerton Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141-3184.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0701

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company and corporation have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 11 day of January, 2006.

VESPER LLC

BY:

John V. Curoi, Vice President and Secretary

VESPER CORPORATION

BY:

John V. Curci, Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/22/2015 REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0702